MR2685-182

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:NEOPOLY INC.	
WOON SUH PAIK	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)3/8/2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: MAIL STOP 131-309, SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY, SHINLIM 9-DONG, GWANNAK-GU City: SEOUL 151-744 State: Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	· tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Sulte 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Ellicott City	о. Рауприк штогналоп	
State:MD Zip21043	-	
Phone Number:410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:	Additionable of the indi-	
9. Signature	3/26/2010	
Signature	Date Total number of pages Including cover	
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

04586

PATENT REEL: 024174 FRAME: 0372

	ASSIGNMENT D	EED .
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) METHOD OF FABRICATING THIN FILM TRANSISTOR USING METAL INDUCED LATERAL CRYSTALLIZATION BY ETCH-STOPPER LAYER PATTERNS		
THA DATENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
and the second s		
	S. Petern Application Serial No. 11/157,828	, filed June 22, 2005
	S. Patent No.	
The PATENT F	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Chack one) KJ U.:	.S. Patent richts only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the illing date of		
any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.		
The ACCICALOD(e) referred to in this pareament is (or are):		
(Full name of sole or first Inventor) Woon Suh PAIK (Address) 577-1 t-dong, Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		
(Address) 577-1 (-dong, Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)		
(Full name of second to	ant inventor, it any)	
(Address)		
Æuli nama at third inite	Inventor If and	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)		
(Additional)		
The First ASS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Millor of Applement	NECOCO V INC	
(Address of Assignee)	Mall stop 131-309. Seoul National University. S	hintim 9-dong, Gwannak-gu, Seoul.
	<u>151-744 Republic of Korea</u>	
The Second A	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee)		
•		
The Third AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	-	
(Address of Assignee)		
The First AS		
	an individual	
	[7] a nastromble	while at Maroc
	A Gorporation of Rec	ublic of Korea
•	(State or Country)
	ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	🖂 an Individual	
•	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	Obere de Carret A
	•	State or Country)
The Third AS		
(Check one)	an individual	
	F77	
•	a Corporation of	0
		State or Country)
The ASSIGN	IOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 baid by each ASSIGN	IFF' BUG Other Bood bug Astrages consideration' received a which
is acknowledged, have	e and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNE	E; their successors and assigns:
the contract of the contract o	full and evolutive right to the invention:	
an a	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest	I in and to the MAIENT RIGHTS; and
the	right to cielm oriority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on a	ny earlier foreign applications for this invention.
An In all U.S.	Petent Applications assigned under this Agreement, U	ne ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Pater	ons and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the A	SSIGNEE(8) as the ASSIGNEE(6) of an equal interest in the
ective right little and in	Herest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	EE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further the A	ASSIGNOR/a) acree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG	NEE(s), or their representatives, any lacts known to the
ASSIGNOBIE) reenent	ting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings	. Bign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
cultotilisto renessal re-	evernination and release applications, execute all nece	seary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patert to
he issued to said ASS	iGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do eve	nything necessary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assign	ns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inve	ention.
Ì	Woom 5hh Paik	
<u> </u>	WOOM SHA WALL	7/t 2010 (Date)
(Signatu	ure of sole or first inventor) Woon Suh PAIK	<i>ν</i> (Date)
		-
(Signatu	ure of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
,		
(Signate	ure of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

REEL: 024174 FRAME; 0,373 ₂ ∞